ACCOUNTING (BA)

Refer to the ADP admissions page (https://catalog.cuchicago.edu/
undergraduate/adp-admissions/) for complete information .

Accelerated Degree Completion (ADP)

Accounting major (BA)
Business Core (for ADP Accounting only)

Code
ACC-2001
ACC-2101
BIA-2200
MGT-3200

or COM-3200
FIN-4200
MAT-2000

or PSY-2310
MGT-2001
MGT-2011
MGT-3031
MGT-4061

MKT-2101
Total Business Core

Title

Introduction to Financial Accounting
Business Accounting for Leaders
Business Intelligence

Business Communication

Business Communication

Finance

Statistics

Statistics for the Behavioral Science
Leadership Centered Management
Contemporary Business Law
Business Ethics in a Global Society

Strategic Decision Making for Global
Leaders

21st Century Concepts of Marketing

Hours

w w W w

w

w W w w

3
33

Required Accounting Courses for ADP Accounting Major

Code

ACC-3100
ACC-3200
ACC-4200
ACC-4300
ACC-4400
ACC-4500
ACC-4610

Title

Intermediate Accounting |
Intermediate Accounting Il
Advanced Accounting
Individual Tax Accounting
Business Tax Accounting
Cost Accounting

Auditing

Total Required Accounting hours

Total Required Hours

54

Hours

W W W W w w w

21

Strongly recommended General Elective if planning to sit for CPA Exam

Code
ACC-4700

Title

Accounting in Not-for-Profit Organizations

Graduation Requirements

+ Completion of the General Education requirements.

+ Completion of major requirements.

Hours
3

+ Completion of 120 hours accepted by Concordia University Chicago.

+ Cumulative grade-point average of 2.0 or above.

+ In addition to satisfying the overall minimum credits for a given

degree, major, minor, and special programs such as Concordia Honors
Program Program course requirements are also necessary, if they
have been declared. Deficiency in any area of the program will delay

Accounting (BA)

awarding the degree and require a new Intent to Graduate is filed

in alignment with completion of requirements. Students may elect
to drop minors or other programs if they present an obstacle for
graduation, however, the term assigned to awarding degrees will be
consistent with the term the program change is submitted. Please
note, students are subject to additional fees when subsequent intent
forms are filed.

1


https://catalog.cuchicago.edu/undergraduate/adp-admissions/
https://catalog.cuchicago.edu/undergraduate/adp-admissions/
https://catalog.cuchicago.edu/undergraduate/adp-admissions/

