# **ACCOUNTING (BA)**

Refer to the ADP admissions page (https://catalog.cuchicago.edu/undergraduate/adp-admissions/) for complete information .

# Accelerated Degree Completion (ADP) Accounting major (BA)

### **Business Core (for ADP Accounting only)**

Code	Title	Hours
ACC-2001	Introduction to Financial Accounting	3
ACC-2101	Business Accounting for Leaders	3
BIA-2200	Business Intelligence	3
MGT-3200	Business Communication	3
or COM-3200	Business Communication	
FIN-4200	Finance	3
MAT-2000	Statistics	3
or PSY-2310	Statistics for the Behavioral Science	
MGT-2001	Leadership Centered Management	3
MGT-2011	Contemporary Business Law	3
MGT-3031	Business Ethics in a Global Society	3
MGT-4061	Strategic Decision Making for Global Leaders	3
MKT-2101	21st Century Concepts of Marketing	3
Total Business Core		33

## **Required Accounting Courses for ADP Accounting Major**

Code	Title	Hours
ACC-3100	Intermediate Accounting I	3
ACC-3200	Intermediate Accounting II	3
ACC-4200	Advanced Accounting	3
ACC-4300	Individual Tax Accounting	3
ACC-4400	Business Tax Accounting	3
ACC-4500	Cost Accounting	3
ACC-4610	Auditing	3
Total Required Accounting hours		21

#### **Total Required Hours**

54

#### Strongly recommended General Elective if planning to sit for CPA Exam

Code	Title	Hours
ACC-4700	Accounting in Not-for-Profit Organizations	3

#### **Graduation Requirements**

- Completion of the General Education requirements.
- · Completion of major requirements.
- · Completion of 120 hours accepted by Concordia University Chicago.
- Cumulative grade-point average of 2.0 or above.
- In addition to satisfying the overall minimum credits for a given degree, major, minor, and special programs such as Concordia Honors Program Program course requirements are also necessary, if they have been declared. Deficiency in any area of the program will delay

awarding the degree and require a new Intent to Graduate is filed in alignment with completion of requirements. Students may elect to drop minors or other programs if they present an obstacle for graduation, however, the term assigned to awarding degrees will be consistent with the term the program change is submitted. Please note, students are subject to additional fees when subsequent intent forms are filed.